

SC No.28277/16
State Vs.Tahir Hussain & Ors.
FIR No.134/15
PS: Lahori Gate

08.03.2017

Present:- Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused produced from J/c.

Sh. Diwarkar Chaudhry, Ld. LAC for accused Tahir Hussain.

Sh. Siddharth Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Nazim.

PW13 Shadab Ahmed is present but he is discharged unexamined for today for want of laptop to see CCTV footage. PW13 Shadab Ahmed be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Issue summons to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing along with laptop and CCTV footage. Public witnesses be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for **PE** on **03.04.2017**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/08.03.2017