

SC No.28277/16
State Vs. Tahir Hussain & Ors.
FIR No.134/2015
PS: Pahar Ganj

11.05.2017

Present:- Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Tahir Hussain produced from J/C along with
Ld. Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary.
Accused Arif, Rizwan and Mohd. Nazim produced from
J/c along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Viplav Mukharjee.
PW IO / SI Pradeep Rai and Ct. Chander Pal are present.

IO / SI Pradeep Rai has filed reply to the bail application
of accused Rizwan. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State has submitted that as the
concerned witness with regard to CCTV footage is not present,
therefore, witnesses present today, cannot be examined.

Considering the submissions made by Ld. Addl PP,
witnesses present today, are discharged unexamined.

**Bail application of accused Rizwan is kept
pending for hearing arguments for the next date of hearing.
IO to remain present on the next date of hearing.**

Put up for **PE** on **01.06.2017**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/11.05.2017