

SC No.:28277/16
FIR No.134/15
PS. Lahori Gate
State Vs Tahir Hussain & Others

25/10/2017

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.

Sh. Sudhir Yadav, Id. Counsel for accused **Nazim**.

Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. LAC for accused **Tahir Hussain**.

Sh. B.S. Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for accused **Arif & Rizwan**.

All accused produced from JC.

IO SI Pardeep Rai in person.

PW13 has been recalled for his further examination in chief.
He has been partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of original TIP proceedings.

List for remaining examination of PW13 on **14/11/2017**.
Witness is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/25/10/2017