

SC No.:28277/16
FIR No.134/15
PS. Lahori Gate
State Vs Tahir Hussain & Anr

17/07/2018

Present:Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. R.B. Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Mohd. Nazim.

Sh. Yogender Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Arif and Rizwan.

Proxy counsel for accused Tahir.

All accused produced from JC.

PWs Saroj Kumar, Layeek Ahmad and Ct. Vipin Kumar are present. However, the court is busy in recording the statement in case titled as '**State Vs Rohit & Anr**' and the regular PP is also on leave. Hence, no time is left. The matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **06/09/2018**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/17/07/2018